NSW Admission Board Amendment (Schedule of Fees) Rule 2021

under the

Legal Profession Uniform Law Application Act 2014

1 Name of Rule

This Rule is the NSW Admission Board Amendment (Schedule of Fees) Rule 2021.

2 Commencement

This Rule commences on 1 July 2021 and is required to be notified on the NSW legislation website.

3 Amendment of NSW Admission Board Rules 2015

Third Schedule

Omit the Schedule. Insert instead:

Third Schedule

Table of fees effective 1 July 2021

Admission as a lawyer	
Application for Admission as a Lawyer (Form 10 or Form 11)	\$950
(includes free certificate of admission)	
Application for Re-Admission as a Lawyer (Form 12)	\$1,500
Late fee for an application for admission	\$190
Replacement of original Certificate of Admission	\$190
Certificate of Current Admission	\$100
Other application/certificate	\$100

Student services	
Application for registration as a student (Form 1)	\$300
Enrolment fee (per subject, including tuition & examination)	\$947
Student Course Application (for relaxation of progression rule)	\$100
Rule 67 application	\$100
Rule 71(2) application	\$100
Academic Transcript	\$55
Interview with Examiner	\$150
Replacement of original Diploma certificate	\$190
Examination in unscheduled location in a single examination	\$330/340
period, where permitted in NSW:	
first subject/additional subject	
Elsewhere in Australia first subject/additional subject	\$440/280

Other services/applications	
Section 21 application (early assessment of suitability)	\$420
Academic Exemption application (Form 16)	\$330
Practical Legal Training Exemption application (Form 17)	\$330
Application for review of decision in relation to Form 16 and 17	\$330

Late application – other	\$100
Dishonoured cheque fee	\$40
Photocopying - up to two pages	\$2
Duplicate receipts	\$12
For services not listed in this table	\$100